
Facility or Agency Name Bus. Address Mailing Address Contact Information

Accreditation 

Agency

A Gift of Hope Adoptions, Inc 

7404 W. Country Hill Rd.  Columbia, 

MO 65202

303 N. Stadium Blvd, 

Suite 200, Columbia, 

MO  65203

573-356-0025, Dr. Dewey Crepeau 

dcrepeau@tnetmail.net, Elizabeth Ehlen 

<ebie@agiftofhopeadoptions.com>

Adoption & Beyond 

9608 Windsor Drive Lee's Summit, MO  

64086

16236 Metcalf, OP, KS 

66085

816) 822-2800 cell  913.381.6919 ext 5 office , 

Steffany Aye, adopt@adoption-beyond.org IAAME

Adoption Blessing

5141 Lemay Ferry Road    St. Louis, MO  

63129   

314-413-2376/ Dir-Margie Batek--

Margie@adoptionblessing.com/Employee-Karla 

Jacquin, LCSW, 314-780-3108

Adopiton Choices of KS DBA 

Adoption Choices of Missouri

One Main Plaza 4435 Main Street, 

Suite 920, Kansas City, MO 64111

100 N. Broadway Suite 

500 Wichita KS 67202

Amy Bryant - Ex. Director 316-209-2071 

abyrant@adoptionchoiceskansas.org

Adoption and Family Therapy 

of the Ozarks Inc DBA 

Adoption for Families 

1310 E KINGSLEY ST STE B-C 

SPRINGFIELD, MO 65804-7216, Mary Turner - Ex Director 417-350-2967 (cell) 

mturner@FTOTO.org 

Adoption Option, Inc. 

633 E. 63rd. St.  Ste 230  Kansas City 

MO 64110

8655 College Blvd, 

Overland Park, KS 

66210

Missouri--816-224-1525, Kansas (913) 642-7900/ 

Hillary Merryfield--cell 913-209-2640 

hillarymerryfield18@gmail.com

Adoption Solutions, LLC 

612 Washington St. Jefferson City 

65101

573-632-6646, Dr. Elizabeth (Liz) Page; 

adoptionsolutionsinc@gmail.com

American Adoptions 

14801 East 42nd St. South 

Independence, MO  64055.

7500 W. 110th Street 

Suite 500             

Overland Park, Kansas 

66210

800-875-2229 main number                                         

Laura Braun laura.b@americanadoptions.com    

Exec Dir Megan Kautio 

megan.k@americanadoptions.com

America World Adoption 

Association Missouri Inc 

17711 Birch Leaf Court  Chesterfield, 

MO 63005

Jacqueline White 314-750-1893  

jaqueline.white@asaa.org IAAME

Bethany Christian Services of 

Missouri 

8706 Manchester Rd.  Suite 100.  St. 

Louis, MO 63144

Christine Cocoran - Regional Director 

ccorcoran@bethany.org   573-808-0078 (cell) Aimee 

travers - Program Supervisor atravers@bethany.org   

office 314-781-6363; COA



 Bringing Families Together 

7151 N LINDBERGH BLVD 

HAZELWOOD, MO 63042-2039

314-731-3969; Randi Howard Exec. Dir, 

randih@bringingfamiliestogether.com, Fax: 314-731-

3906  Kim Brown  

kimb@bringingfamiliestogether.com COA

Catholic Charities of KC 

4001 Blue Parkway, Suite 250, Kansas 

City, MO 64130  

816-221-4377, Karen Noel knoel@ccharities.com   

Sam Womack  swomack@ccharities.com COA

FamilyForward 

1167 Corporate Lake Drive                  St. 

Louis, MO 63132

Karen Nolte, karen.nolte@familyforwardmo.org 314-

968-2350, ex. 232 COA

Christian Family Life Center 

7445 CORNELL AVE 

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63130-2915

Joan Bystrom,  Executive Director Telephone 314-

721-7128 Cell:  314-732-5820

joanbystrom@sbcglobal.net

Christian Family Services

7955 BIG BEND BLVD 

WEBSTER GROVES, MO 63119-2703

314-968-2216, Steve Awtrey, 

sawtrey@CFServe.org/ Jodi Mitchell 

jmitchell@cfserve.org

Christian Family Services of 

the Midwest Inc. 

7140 Wornall Rd Suite 205    Kansas 

City, MO 64111

8249 W. 95th St.  

Suite 107,       

Overland Park, KS  

66212

816-763-4230, Artrell Harris-  Artrell@cfskc.org; 

Susan Timmons - susan@cfskc.org IAAME

Compact 521 W Lynn St.    Springfield, MO 

Ashley Grant   agrant@compactfamilyservices.org                      

Dr Johan Mostert COA

Cornerstones of Care 

Hyde Park - 300 E. 36th Street,                           

Kansas City MO, 64112

Child Placing  - Justin Horton   

justin.horton@cornerstonesofcare.org    

Sheila.rancatore@cornerstonesofcare.org COA

DCCCA Inc

409 N LIBERTY ST 

INDEPENDENCE, MO 64050-2701

3312 Clinton Parkway

Lawrence, KS  66047

Jeanette Owens, Director--jowens@dccca.org; 785-

841-4138  785-840-5362 (cell)

Teresa Johnson-Arndt 816-830-6440 COA

ECH-Every Child's Hope 

11814 Borman Dr.  Maryland Heights 

MO 

Ex. Director -Shelley Moore  

shelley.moore@everychildshope.org COA

Family Connections, LLC

 5515 Neosho                                          

St. Louis MO 63109 Sharon Mink  314-477-4253                                   

mink.sharon@gmail.com 



Foster Adopt Connect

18600 E 37TH TERRACE SOUTH, 

INDEPENDENCE, MO 64057-1707

816-659-9354    Jennifer Johnson                   

JenniferJ@fosteradopt.org COA

Friends of African American 

Families and Children Service 

Center 

8900 Riverview Blvd.                            St. 

Louis Mo 63147

Barbara Robinson 314-867-6470 

bjrbjrobinson@sbcglobal.net

Good Shepherd Children and 

Family Services 

1340 Partridge Avenue                        St. 

Louis, MO  63130

Teresa Hayner, thayner@ccstl.org                       Direct 

Line:  314-854-5703 COA

Holt International Children's 

Services Inc 4502 Greyfield St.  St Louis MO 63128

 (816) 878-7864 Kyla cell 

kylas@holtinternational.org, Kyla Schweitzer, 

Jessica Groeneweg     

centralstatesbranch@holtinternational.org IAAME

Hope N. Heller, PH.D Adoption 

Services 

331 N New Ballas Rd.  St. Louis MO 

63141

314-567-7500; cell 314-650-3131. Dr. Heller- 

hopehellerphd@aol.com    Call to make appts

Joy of My Heart Adoption 

Services ( HEART ADOPTION 

SRV, JOY OF MY  3334 Sublette Ave  St. Louis MO 63139

314-352-6056, -Donna Kaczmarczk                         

jomhas@gmail.com

Lifeline Children's Services, 

Inc

1717 McGee St.  Kansas City MO 

64108

Lisa Kelly Director   Lisa.Kelly@lifelinechild.org 785-

783-4565 IAAME

LIGHT House 

400 West Meyer, Kansas City 64113           

(part of MBCH) Personnel records 

housed in St. Louis 

P.O. Box 22553, KCMO 

64113

Russell Martin, Pres, russell.martin@mbch.org, Julie 

Ball, Program Director, julieb.lighthouse@mbch.org, 

office 816-361-2233 ext 231 , cell 913-669-7683 COA

Lutheran Family and 

Children's Services 

9666 Olive Blvd, Suite 400                   St. 

Louis, MO 63132

Director of Foster Care and Family Services - 

Michelle Meier, M Ed., LPC  314-754-2731  

MichelleMeier@lfcs.org   Lisa Lowrance 

LISAL@LFCS.ORG COA

Missouri Alliance for Children 

and Families

211 Marshall                                    

Jefferson City, MO 65109

P O Box 104265

Jefferson City, MO 

65109

Carrie Bolon, 573-556-8090  Karie Scott-Roark - 

Director of Foster Care Dev KRoark@ma-cf.org   

Martha Dohrman 660-631-3311 (cell) 

mdohrman@ma-cf.org COA

Missouri Baptist Children's 

Homes (MBCH) Children and 

Family Ministries, St. L.

11300 St. Charles Rock Road, 

Bridgeton, MO 63044

314-739-6811 - main #

Ramona Conrad Cooper - 

Ramona.ConradCooper@mbch.org                   Von 

Hulin - von.hulin@mbch.org COA
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Nightlight Christian 

Adoptions Missouri 

10306 Highway 21 

Hillsboro, MO 63050-5712

Nicole Deal  nichole.deal@nightlight.org       636-797-

4100 x222  cell 417-838-9456                             Lara 

Kelso lara.kelso@nightlight.org COA

TFI Family Services Inc.

1809 S Connor Ave,                      Joplin, 

MO 64804

P.O. Box 2224 

Emporia, KS 66801

620-342-2239,  Shay Collins scollins@tfifamily.org   

Devin Eccles deccles@tfifamily.org  620-212-5570 COA

Youth in Need  

110 N. Elm                                                

St. Louis, MO 63119 Erin Strohbehn, Senior Director of Youth Programs 

estrohbehn@Youthinneed.org 636-946-5600 

Zoe's House Adoption Agency

1514 Spur Ridge Cir. Raymore MO 

64083

13200 Metcalf Ave Ste 

100 OP KS 66207

Angela Kopplin  913-233-

4996angela@zoeshouseadoptions.com

info@zoeshouseadoptions.com  Ariel Henley


